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02  Charging

Align and fit the charging contacts on back of the watch to the metal 
contacts of the charging head, wait for the watch screen to display 
charging power indicator.

Precautions:

1. Please use the charging cable in the package, and dry the charging 
contacts before charging.

2. Connect the charging cable to a standard USB charger purchased 
through regular channels, and a power adapter that has obtained 
CCC certification and meets the standard requirements.

3. If the watch cannot power on after being left for a long time, when 
used again, it need to be pre-charged for about 1 minute to display 
charging icon.

04  Wear
1. For daily wear, wear the watch about one finger distance from the wrist 

bone, and adjust the tightness of the strap to a comfortable position.
2. We recommend to tighten the watch strap during exercise and loosen 

it appropriately after exercise.

Note: Wearing too loosely may affect data collection by the heart rate sensor.

03  Download and match

Haylou Fun App ( hereinafter referred to as App ) is a must-have app 
for using the watch. You can manage your watch and experience more 
watch functions through the App.
1. Press and hold the power button of the watch to power on.
2. Scan the QR code on the watch screen with your mobile phone to 
  download the App.

3. You can also scan the QR code below or download and install the 
App in the app store, iPhone users can also search, download and 
install the App in the App Store.

4. Open the App, click “+” in the upper right corner, and select “Scan” to
    scan the QR code to pair. Or select “Add device” to
    search and pair in the device list according to the 
    name of the watch. Please confirm the Bluetooth 
    name of the phone and the watch are the same 
    when paring.
5. You can start using the watch after pairing successfully.

          equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the 
          interference by one or more of the following measures:
– Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
– Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
– Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that 
    to which the receiver is connected.
– Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

7. Do not take this device and its accessories as ordinary household 
waste, please abide by the local laws and regulations for the disposal 
of this device and its accessories, and support recycling actions.

8. It is not allowed to change or increase transmission frequency 
( including the installation of additional RF power amplifiers ), or to 
connect an external antenna or switch to other transmitting antennas 
without authorization.

9. Do not cause harmful interference to various legitimate radio 
communication business industry during use. Once interference is 
found, stop using it immediately and take measures to eliminate the 
interference before continuing to use it.

10. The use of micro-power radio device must endure the interference 
of various radio services or radiation interference of industrial, 
scientific and medical application equipment.

11. When using in special occasions, such as airplanes, airports, etc., 
please abide by relevant regulations.

Battery safety 

1. Do not disassemble, modify, puncture or damage the device and 
batteries. 

2. Please do not expose the battery or device to flame, high 
temperature or other dangers. 

3. Please do not short-circuit the battery to avoid fire. 
4. Please dispose of batteries in accordance with local regulations, and 

 do not take batteries as household waste. If the batteries are not 
 disposed of properly, it may cause the batteries to explode.

08  Safety information

Before using and operating the device, please read and observe the 
following precautions to ensure the best performance of the device, and 
avoid dangerous or illegal situations. Precautions for usage scenarios 
and operating environment:
1. Strictly prohibit children or pets to swallow this product or its 

accessories to avoid harm to them.
2. Do not place this product in an area where the temperature is too high

or too low, otherwise it may cause fire or explosion.
3. Strictly prohibit to bring this product close to heat sources or exposed 

fire sources, such as ovens and electric heaters.
4. Some people have allergies. Their skin are allergic to plastics, cortex, 

fiber and other materials, and symptoms such as redness, swelling 
and inflammation will occur in long-term contact areas. Please stop 
using and consult a doctor when similar situation occurs.

5. Do not use unauthorized or incompatible power adapters or data 
cables, otherwise it may damage the watch and accessories, causing 
fire, explosion or other hazards.

6. The radio waves generated by the device may affect the normal 
operation of implanted medical equipment or personal medical
equipment, such as pacemakers and hearing aids. If you use these 
devices, please consult their manufacturers about the restrictions on 
using the device. 

Remarks:
This manual is for reference only, the specific functions and product 
pictures may be slightly different from the actual product, please refer 
to the actual product.

09  Warranty card

Model Number
Date of Purchasing
User' s Name
User' s Phone
User' s Address
Shop' s Name
Shop' s Address

Comments

Warranty Period
12 months after you purchase this item. ( or you may inquire your local 
shopper for more details.)
Free Service
Supposing any defects caused by quality issues occur within the 
warranty period, please take this warranty card and purchase receipts  
to your distributor for free exchange service. 

Free exchange service will not be accessed under following 
circumstances:
1. Damages caused by unauthorized disassembly.
2. Defects or physical damages caused by leaking or dropping off.
3. Damages caused by act of God.

Supposing your item is within any damages or defects except the 
above circumstances, please return to us or your distributor for free 
repairing.

07  Basic parameters

Product name: HAYLOU RS4 Max
Product model: HAYLOU RS4 Max
Main body size: 48.3*39*11.4mm
Watch weight (including strap) : 61.3g
Resolution: 320*380
Bluetooth connection: Bluetooth V5.3
Battery capacity: 270mAh
Input parameter: 5V     500mA
Battery life: 10 days (24 hours heart rate monitoring)
Dustproof and waterproof grade: IP68
Working temperature: -10℃~45℃
Data sync platform: Haylou Fun
Equipment requirements: Android 6.0 and above, iOS 9.0 and above

FCC Requirement
Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible 
for compliance could void the user’s authority to operate the equipment. 
This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to 
the following two conditions: 
(1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and
(2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference 

 that may cause undesired operation.
Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits 
          for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. 
          These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against 
          harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment 
          generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy, and if not 
          installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause 
          harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no 
          guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. 
          If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or 
          television reception, which can be determined by turning the  

01  Appearance and package list

Package list: Watch x 1, Charging cable x 1, User manual x 1,
 Alternative strap x 1

You can wear it with no worry as the watch is made of healthy 
materials that have undergone strict allergy testing. Due to 
individual skin difference, if you feel skin discomfort when wearing, 
please stop wearing and consult a doctor.

Long press to turn on 
when off, long press to 
turn off when on.
Locked screen state, short 
press to wake the screen. 

Power button

Charging contacts

Heart rate sensing area

06  More functions

05  Strap assembly and disassembly

If you need to assemble/disassemble the strap, please refer to the diagram.

Note: After assembling the strap, please pull the strap appropriately to 
          ensure that the assembly is successful.

Use Help

Please scan QR code or open Haylou Fun on your mobile phone, and go
to "My-Help" to view the content.

Manufacturer: Dongguan Liesheng Electronic Co., Ltd. 
Address: Room 401-410, Building 1, No.86 Hongtu Road, 

 Nancheng District, Dongguan City, 
Guangdong, China

Web: www.haylou.com

01  外观和包装清单

包装清单：手表主机 x 1, 充电线 x 1, 使用指南 x 1, 备用表带 x 1

电源键

充电触点

心率感应区域

关机状态长按开机，开机状态长按
进入关机选项。
锁屏状态，短按开启屏幕。

手表采用经过严格过敏测试的健康材质，您可以放心佩戴。因个体皮
肤差异，如果佩戴时感到皮肤不适，请停止佩戴并咨询医生。

02  充电

将手表背面充电触点对准、贴合充电头的金属触点，直到手表荧幕上显示
充电电量指示。

注意事项：

1、请使用包装内自带的充电线，充电前请擦干充电触点。
2、将充电线连接至正规渠道购买的标准USB充电器，应获得CCC认证并
      满足标准要求的电源适配器。
3、若手表长时间放置后无法开机，再次使用时需预充1分钟左右才会显
      示充电图示。

04  佩戴
1、日常佩戴将手表佩戴到距离腕骨约一指距离，并调整表带的松紧至舒
       适位置。
2、建议运动时收紧手表表带，运动之后再适当调松。

注：佩戴过松可能会影响心率感测器采集数据。

03  下载和配对

Haylou Fun App（以下简称App）是使用手表的必备应用。可以通过App
管理手表，体验手表带给您的更多功能。
1、长按手表电源键开机。
2、通过手机扫描手表荧幕上的二维码，下载App。
3、您也可以扫描下方二维码或在应用商店下载并安装App，苹果手机用户
      也可以在App Store上搜索下载安装App。
4、打开App，点击右上角“+”，选择“扫一扫”扫描二维码绑定连接。或者
      选择“添加设备”在设备列表中根据手表名称找到要配对的设备进行搜
      索绑定。配对时请确认手机和手表的蓝牙名称一致。
5、配对成功后就可以开始使用手表了。

Haylou Fun

06  更多功能

05  拆装表带

如需拆装表带，请参考图示。

注：安装表带后，请适当拉拽表带，确保安装成功。

使用帮助

请扫描二维码或在手机上打开Haylou Fun，在“我的-帮助”查看使用帮助
内容。

07  基本参数

产品名称：HAYLOU RS4 Max
产品型号：HAYLOU RS4 Max
主体尺寸：48.3*39*11.4mm
手表重量 ( 含表带 ) ：61.3g
分辨率：320*380
蓝牙连接：蓝牙 V5.3
电池容量：270mAh
输入参数：5V     500mA

08  产品中有害物质的名称及含量

电池续航：10天（全天心率开启）
防尘防水等级：IP68
工作温度：-10℃~45℃
同步数据平台：Haylou Fun
设备要求：Android 6.0 及以上，

iOS 9.0及以上版本

09  安全信息

在使用和操作设备前，请阅读并遵守下面的注意事项，以确保设备性能最
佳，并避免出现危险或非法情况。使用场景和操作环境注意事项：
1、严禁让儿童或宠物吞咬本产品或其配件，以免对其造成伤害。
2、严禁在温度过高或过低区域放置本产品，否则可能导致着火或爆炸。
3、严禁将本产品靠近热源或者裸露的火源，如烤箱、电暖器等。
4、部分人群是过敏体质，其皮肤对塑胶类、皮质类、纤维类等材质会过
       敏，长期接触部位会有红肿、发炎等症状发生，任何人出现类似情况，
       请停止使用并咨询医生。
5、不能使用未经许可或不兼容的电源适配器或数据线，否则可能会损坏
       手表及配件、引发火灾、爆炸或其他危险。
6、设备产生的无线电波可能会影响植入式医疗设备或个人医用设备的正
       常工作，如起博器、助听器等。若您使用了这些设备，请向其制造商
       咨询使用本设备的限制条件。
7、请勿将本设备及其配件作为普通的生活垃圾处理，请遵守本设备及其
       配件处理的本地法令，并支持回收行动。
8、不得擅自更改发射频率、加大发射频率（包括额外加装射频功率放大
       器），不得擅自外接天线或改用其他发射天线。
9、使用时不得对各种合法的无线电通信业务产业有害干扰，一旦发现有
       干扰现象时，应立即停止使用，并采取措施消除干扰后方可继续使用。
10、使用微功率无线电设备，必须忍受各种无线电业务的干扰或工业、科
          学及医疗应用设备的辐射干扰。
11、在特殊场合使用时，例如飞机、机场等，请遵守相关法规。

电池安全

1、请勿拆解、改造、刺穿或破坏设备和电池。
2、请不要将电池或设备暴露在火焰、高温或者其他危险中。
3、请勿造成电池短路以免造成火灾。
4、请按当地规定处理电池，不可将电池作为生活垃圾。若电池处置不当
       可能会导致电池爆炸。

10  服务政策

本产品售后服务严格按照《中华人民共和国消费者权益保护法》、《中华
人民共和国产品质量法》实行售后三包服务，服务内容如下：在三包有效
期内，您可以依照本规定享受退货、换货、维修的服务。

一、保修政策

1、自您购买之日起7日内（电商平台自您签收次日起7天内），本产品出
       现《性能故障表》所列性能故障的情况，经由HAYLOU售后服务中心确
       定为产品质量问题，可免费办理退货、更换、维修服务。
2、自您购买之日起8-15天内（电商平台以签收次日起8-15天），本产品
       出现《性能故障表》所列性能故障的情况，经由HAYLOU售后服务中心
       确定为产品质量问题，可免费办理更换或维修服务。
3、自您购买之日起12个月内（电商平台以签收次日起12个月），本产品
       出现故障《性能故障表》所列性能故障的情况，经由HAYLOU售后服务
       中心确定为产品质量问题，可免费办理维修服务。

二、性能故障表 

名称

手表主体

说明书所列功能失效
屏幕不显示/错字/漏画
振动失效
无法与指定设备同步
触摸屏失效

充电线 无法正常给手表充电

性能故障

三、非保修条例

以下情况不属于三包范围：
1、使用造成的正常磨损脏污如：刮痕、腕带颜色改变；因接触化学试剂、
       接触尖锐物体、掉落挤压等人为导致损坏。
2、未经授权的维修、误用、掉落、疏忽、滥用、进液、事故改动、不正
       确的使用非本产品配件或撕毁、涂改标贴、防伪标记。
3、已超过三包有效期。
4、因不可抗力造成的损坏。
5、不符合《性能故障表》所列性能故障的情况。
6、因人为原因导致本产品及其配件产生《性能故障表》所列性能故障。

四、三包凭证

产品型号

用户信息

用户姓名

用户地址

购买日期

邮政编码

订单编号

联系电话

销售单位
购买信息

HAYLOU RS4 Max
Smart Watch

使用指南
User Manual

Bedienungsanleitung Haylou 微信公众号

腕骨

wrist
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04  Tragen 
06  Weitere Funktionen

05  Montage und Demontage des Uhrenarmbands

1. Uhr für den täglichen Gebrauch etwa einen Finger vom 
Handgelenksknochen entfernt tragen und Spannung des 
Uhrenarmbands auf eine bequeme Position einstellen .

2. Es wird empfohlen, das Uhrenarmband während des Trainings 
festzuziehen und Lockerung nach dem Training entsprechend 
einzustellen.

Wenn Sie das Uhrenarmband entfernen müssen, bitte die Abbildung lesen.

Beachten:  Wenn die Uhr zu locker getragen wird, kann dies 
Auswirkungen auf die vom Herzfrequenzsensor erfassten Daten haben.

Beachten: Uhrenarmband nach der Installation des Uhrenarmbands 
 entsprechend ziehen, um sicherzustellen, dass die Installation 
 erfolgreich ist.

03  Herunterladen und Paarung

Die Haylou Fun App (im Folgenden als App bezeichnet) ist eine unverzichtbare 
App für die Verwendung der Uhr. Sie können die Uhr über die App verwalten 
und mehr Funktionen nutzen, die Ihnen die Uhr bietet.
1. Halten Sie die Einschalttaste der Uhr gedrückt, um sie einzuschalten.
2. Scannen Sie den QR-Code auf dem Uhrenbildschirm mit Ihrem Mobiltelefon, 
    um die App herunterzuladen.
3. Sie können auch den untenstehenden QR-Code scannen oder die App im 
    App Store herunterladen und installieren, Benutzer von Apple-Mobiltelefonen
    können die App auch im App Store suchen und herunterladen.
4. Öffnen Sie die App, klicken Sie auf das „+“ in der oberen 
    rechten Ecke und wählen Sie „Scannen“, um den QR-Code 
    zu scannen und die Verbindung herzustellen. Oder 
    wählen Sie „Gerät hinzufügen“, um das zu koppelnde 
    Gerät anhand des Uhrennamens in der Geräteliste zu 
    suchen und zu verbinden. Achten Sie beim Koppeln 
    darauf, dass die auf dem Telefon und der Uhr 
    angezeigten Bluetooth-Namen identisch sein müssen.
5. Nach erfolgreicher Kopplung können Sie die Uhr 
    verwenden.

Haylou Fun

Verwendung
von Hilfe

Bitte scannen Sie den QR-Code oder öffnen Sie Haylou Fun auf Ihrem 
Mobiltelefon und sehen Sie sich die Hilfeinhalte in „Meine Hilfe“ an.
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07  Grundparameter 08  Sicherheitsinformationen

Bitte die folgenden Vorsichtsmaßnahmen vor dem Gebrauch und 
Betrieb des Geräts lesen und beachten, um die bestmögliche Leistung 
des Geräts zu gewährleisten und gefährliche oder illegale Situationen zu 
vermeiden. Vorsichtsmaßnahmen für Nutzungsszenarien und 
Betriebsumgebung:
1. Es ist strengstens verboten, Kindern oder Haustieren das Schlucken 
    dieses Produkts oder seines Zubehörs zu erlauben, um Schäden zu 
    vermeiden.
2. Es ist strengstens verboten, dieses Produkt an einem Ort mit zu hoher 

oder zu niedriger Temperatur aufzustellen, da es sonst zu Bränden 
oder Explosionen führen kann.

3. Es ist strengstens verboten, dieses Produkt in die Nähe von 
Wärmequellen oder freiliegenden Feuerquellen wie Öfen und 
elektrischen Heizgeräten zu bringen.

4. Ein Teil der Bevölkerung ist allergische Konstitution. Ihre Haut ist 
allergisch gegen Kunststoffe, Kortex, Fasern und andere Materialien. 
Langzeitkontakt kann zu Rötungen, Schwellungen, Entzündungen 
und anderen Symptomen führen. Wenn Sie ähnliche Bedingungen 
haben, Anwendung beenden und einen Arzt konsultieren.

5. Die nicht autorisierten oder inkompatiblen Netzteile oder Datenkabel 
nicht verwenden, da dies die Uhr und das Zubehör beschädigen, 
Feuer, Explosionen oder andere Gefahren verursachen kann.

6. Die von den Geräten erzeugten Funkwellen können den normalen 
Betrieb implantierter medizinischer Geräte oder persönlicher 
medizinischer Geräte wie Herzschrittmacher und Hörgeräte 
beeinträchtigen. Wenn Sie diese Geräte verwenden, wenden Sie sich 
bitte an die Hersteller, um Bedingung der Einschränkungen bei der 
Verwendung dieses Geräts zu erfahren.

7. Bitte dieses Gerät und sein Zubehör nicht als normalen Hausmüll 
entsorgen. Die örtlichen Gesetze und Vorschriften für die Entsorgung 
dieses Geräts und seines Zubehörs beachten und 
Recyclingmaßnahmen unterstützen.

8. Es ist nicht gestattet, die Sendefrequenz ohne Genehmigung zu 
ändern oder zu erhöhen (Einschließlich der Installation eines 
zusätzlichen RF-Leistungsverstärkers ) oder eine externe Antenne 
anzuschließen oder andere Sendeantennen ohne Genehmigung zu 
verwenden.

9. Bei der Verwendung darf es keine schädlichen Störungen für 
verschiedene legale Branchen der Funkkommunikation verursachen. 
Sobald eine Störung festgestellt wurde, Verwendung sofort beenden 
und Maßnahmen ergreifen, um die Störung zu beseitigen, bevor Sie 
sie weiter verwenden.

10. Die Verwendung von Mikropower-Funkgeräten  muss die Störung 
verschiedener Funkdienste oder die Strahlungsstörung von 
industriellen, wissenschaftlichen und medizinischen 
Anwendungsgeräten aushalten.

11. Beim Verwenden in den speziellen Gelegenheiten wie Flugzeugen, 
Flughäfen usw., die einschlägigen Vorschriften beachten.

Batteriesicherheit

1. Btte Gerät und Batterien nicht zerlegen, modifizieren, durchstechen 
oder beschädigen.

2. Bitte Batterie oder Gerät in Flammen, hohen Temperaturen oder 
anderen Gefahren nicht aussetzen.

3. Bitte Batteriekurzschluss nicht erstellen, um einen Brand zu 
vermeiden.

4. Bitte Batterien gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften entsorgen und 
keine Batterien als Hausmüll verwenden. Bei unsachgemäßer 
Entsorgung der Batterie kann die Batterie explodieren.

09  Garantiekarte 

Garantiezeitraum
12 Monate nach dem Kauf dieses Artikels. (oder Sie können Ihren 
lokalen Käufer für weitere Informationen fragen.)
Kostenloser Dienst
Nehmen wir an, dass Mängel, die durch Qualitätsprobleme verursacht 
werden, innerhalb des Garantiezeitraums auftreten, Bitte diese 
Garantiekarte und die Kaufbelege zu Ihrem Händler bringen, um einen 
kostenlosen Austauschdienst zu erhalten.

Der kostenlose Austauschdienst wird unter folgenden Umständen nicht 
erreicht:
1. Schäden durch unbefugte Demontage.
2. Mängel oder physische Schäden, die durch Auslaufen oder Abfallen 

verursacht wurden.
3. Schäden durch höhere Gewalt.

Nehmen Sie an, dass Ihr Artikel innerhalb von Schäden oder Mängeln
außer den oben genannten Umständen liegt, bitte an uns oder Ihren 
Händler zur kostenlosen Reparatur zurücksenden.

Produktname: HAYLOU RS4 Max
Produktmodell: HAYLOU RS4 Max
Körpergröße: 48,3 x 39 x 11,4mm
Uhrengewicht (einschließlich Uhrenarmband) : 61.3g
Auflösung: 320 x 380
Bluetooth-Verbindung: Bluetooth V5.3
Batteriekapazität: 270mAh
Eingabeparameter: 5V     500mA
Akkulaufzeit: 10 Tage ( Die Herzfrequenz wird auf den ganzen Tag 

eingeschaltet )
Staubdichtes und wasserdichtes Niveau: IP68
Arbeitstemperatur: -10 ℃ ~ 45 ℃
Datensynchronisationsplattform: Haylou Fun
Ausrüstungsanforderungen: Android 6.0 und höher, iOS 9.0 und höher

02  Aufladen

Kontaktpunkte der Aufladung auf der Rückseite der Uhr an den 
Metallkontaktpunkten des Ladekopfs ausrichten, bis die 
Ladeleistungsanzeige auf dem Bildschirm der Uhr angezeigt wird.

Vorsichtsmaßnahmen:

1. Bitte das mitgelieferte Ladekabel verwenden und Kontaktpunkte der 
Aufladung vor dem Laden trocknen.

2. Schließen Sie das Ladekabel an ein Standard-USB-Ladegerät an, das 
über reguläre Kanäle erworben wurde, und an ein Netzteil, das die 
CCC-Zertifizierung erhaltet und den Standard-Strombedarf deckt.

3. Wenn die Uhr nach einer langen Zeit der Platzierung nicht 
eingeschaltet werden kann, muss sie etwa 1 Minute lang bei erneuter 
Verwendung vorgeladen werden, bevor das Ladesymbol angezeigt 
wird.

01  Aussehen und Packliste

Verpackungsliste: Uhr Host x 1, Ladekabel x 1, Ersatzband x 1
Bedienungsanleitung x 1

Drücken Sie lange, um das 
Gerät im ausgeschalteten 
Zustand einzuschalten, und 
drücken Sie lange, um die 
Option zum Herunterfahren im 
eingeschalteten Zustand 
aufzurufen.
Wenn der Bildschirm gesperrt 
ist, drücken Sie kurz, um den 
Bildschirm einzuschalten.

Die Uhr besteht aus gesunden Materialien, die strengen Allergietests 
unterzogen wurden, sodass Sie sie sicher tragen können. Aufgrund 
individueller Hautunterschiede hören Sie bitte auf zu tragen und 
einen Arzt konsultieren, wenn Sie beim Tragen Hautbeschwerden 
verspüren.

Power-Taste

Kontaktpunkte der Aufladung

Herzfrequenz-Erfassungsbereich

Modellnummer
Kaufdatum
Benutzername
Telefon des Benutzers
Benutzeradresse
Name des Geschäfts
Adresse des Geschäfts

BemerkungenAlle Produkte, die dieses Symbol tragen, sind Elektro- und 
Elektronik-Altgeräte (WEEE gemäß der Richtlinie 2012/19/EU), 
die nicht in den unsortierten Hausmüll gegeben werden dürfen. 
Stattdessen sollten Sie die menschliche Gesundheit und die 
Umwelt schützen, indem Sie Ihre Altgeräte bei einer 
ausgewiesenen Sammelstelle für das Recycling von Elektro- und 
Elektronik-Altgeräten abgeben, die von der Regierung oder den 
örtlichen Behörden eingerichtet wurde. Bitte wenden Sie sich an 
den Installateur oder die örtlichen Behörden, um weitere 
Informationen über den Standort und die Bedingungen solcher 
Sammelstellen zu erhalten.

Hiermit erklärt Dongguan Liesheng Electronic Co., Ltd, dass 
die Funkanlage des Typs Haylou GST die Anforderungen der 
Richtlinie 2014/53/EU entspricht. Der vollständige Text der 
EU-Konformitätserklärung ist unter der folgenden Internetadresse 
verfügbar: https://cdn.shopify.com/s/files/1/0685/8322/7676/files/
EU_DoC_-_GST_LS09B.pdf?v=1675045343

Datenschutz
Wir weisen alle Endnutzer von Elektro- und Elektronikaltgeräten darauf 
hin, dass Sie für das Löschen personenbezogener Daten auf den zu 
entsorgenden Altgeräten selbst verantwortlich sind.

项目：LS17

品名：三国语言说明书

料号：

版本：A

更新日志：

图档识别

图档比例：1：1

技术要求

1. 尺寸：80x100mm

2.材质：70g书写纸

3.印刷：专色印刷

4.工艺：风琴折

5.公差：±1mm

6.备注：

嘿，听我的！

东莞市猎声电子科技有限公司
Dongguan Liesheng Electronic Co., Ltd.

注：所有材料必须符合ROHS规定.

资料确认

---- 11C ----

---- ----

裁切线

压痕线

标注线

品牌：

市场：

软件：

电子：

品质：

包装：

本表格依据SJ/T 11364的规定编制。

1）本标识内的数字表示产品（除电池外）在正常使用状态下，环保使用期限为10年。

O：表示该有害物质在该部件所有均质材料中的含量均在GB/T 26572规定的限量要求以下。
x：表示该有害物质至少在该部件的某一均质材料中的含量超出GB/T 26572规定的限量要求。

（Pb） （Hg） （Cd） （Cr(VI)） （PBB） （PBDE）

有害物质
 部件名称 铅 汞 镉 六价铬 多溴联苯 多溴二苯醚

X手表主体

表         带

充  电  线

电        池 X

O

OO

O

O

O

O

O

O

O

O

O

O

O

O

O

OO O O O O
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 2）本标识内的数字表示电池在正常使用状态下，环保使用期限为5年。5
部件上的环保使用年限标识优先于产品上任何与之相冲突或不同的环保使用期限标识。本产品所
有环保使用期限是指在产品说明书规定的使用条件下使用本产品不发生有毒有害物质泄露的安全
年限。

Please scan the QR code 

For more language versions: 한국어,
Italiano, 日本語, Português, Español

Haylou Fun APP

 扫描二维码下载并安装APP
Scan the QR code to download 

and install the APP 

①

②

①

②

①

②

FCC ID: 2AMQ6-LS17



This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, 
and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation. 

Changes or modifications to this unit not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to operate the 
equipment.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits 
are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates uses and can radiate radio 
frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, 
there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation.  If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television 
reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the 
following measures:
-- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
-- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
-- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
-- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

This device and its antenna(s) must not be co-located or operation in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

Radiation Exposure Statement
The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement in portable exposure condition without restriction.
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